s

REGULAR MONTHLY NMEETING COMMISSIONERS ROADS AND REVENUE HELD THURSDAY,/%éCEMBER 5, 1940,

‘Presgent :- R. A, Gould, J, L. Owens, R, L, Ratcliffe, J. B, D, Paulk, C, V, Abbott,
V., H, Royal and W, McD, Harley.

Minutes previous meeting read and approved,

The following reports were approved and ordered filed:-

St. Simons Highway,

City Hospital.

Tax Commissioner,

County Physician,

Salvation Army.

Department of Public Welfare.
Colored County Agent.

Moved by Commissioner Abbott, seconded by Commissioner Ratcliffe, to ap-
prove all disbursements for the period November 7th to December Sth, 1940, inclusive, in
the total amount of $30,492.23, covered by Vouchers #57140-57317, inclusive., Unanimously
adopted,

Moved by Commissioner Abbott, seconded by Commissioner Ratcliffe, to ap-
prove the Plat of the Hopkins Estate Subdivision. Unanimously adopted.

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Abbott, to approve
the Plat of the Community Subdivision, TUnanimously adopted.

Moved by Commissioner Roysl, seconded by Commissioner Ratcliffe, to accept
the low bid of S, Herndon & Sons in the amount of $2,348,00 for painting the interior and
fixtures of the Court House. Unanimously adopted,

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Abbott, to authorize
the Chalrman and Engineer-Director to employ necessary help to analyze the County Tax
Deeds in order to secure maximum returns from the property involved, Unanimously adopted,

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Ratcliffe, to authorize
charging off the 1933, 1934 and 1935 taxes covering the stock of goods of the Estate N, R.
Barnhill, which stock is no longer in existence, provided that settlement is made on the
remainder of the taxes due, with interest. Unanimously adopted,

‘Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Ratcliffe, to authorize
acceptance of $75.00 in payment of back taxes and interest for the years 1932, 1934 and
1935 on the property of D, C, Cowart in Block 43 of the Day Tract on Norwich Street, in
line with letter of November 13, 1940 from J, J, Lissner, Jr., Unanimously adopted.

Moved by Commissioner Abbott, seconded by Commissioner Royal, to exempt
from 1940 and future County taxation the property of Camp Reese, Camp Marion and the H,
Street Building of the Kiwanis Club for Under-Privileged Boys. Unanimously adopted,

lMoved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Abbott, to authorlze
ag@justment of the 1940 taxes of the R, T, Crane Estate on Jekyll Island on the basis of
the proposed 1941 assessment to be placed by the board of Tax Assessors which thelr Chair-
man, Mr. John Cason, advises will be $3,000,00; and to authorize adjustment of the 1940
taxes of the Frank M, Gould property, also on Jekyll Island, on the same basis which Mr,
Cason advises will be $3,000,00 for 1941, provided demolishment is stopped and roof re-
stored, Unanimously adopted.

Moved by Commissioner Abbott, seconded by Commissioner Harley, to appropriate
$25.00 to the Red Cross toward their program, Unanimously adopted.

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Abbott, to authorize
payment of reward of $ 500,00 in connection with the conviction of the murderer of Rev. y//“
Charles H, Lee at such time as the Solicitor indicates that the case has been closed and
reward is payable; an intervention is then to be filed in the Superior Court of Glynn
County so that proper determination can be made of the payment of said reward to the dif-
ferent claimants, Unanimously adopted,

Moved by Commissioner Paulk, seconded by Commissioner Abbott, to appoint,
as Processioners in the 1356th Militia District, lessrs, R. M, Brown and L. A, Savage to
replace Messrs., E, L, Smith and B, W, Murray, who resigned November 27, 1940, TUnanimously
adopted,

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Cormissioner Abbott, to accept the
proposal of H. H., Burnet & Company, Waycross, Georgia, for making the Glynn County audit
for the two six months periods ending December 31, 1940 and June 30, 1941 respectively,
the total cost not to exceed $900.00. Unanimously adopted,




&

Moved by Commissioner Abbott, seconded by Commissioner Ratcliffe, to authorize
payment of 50% of the cost of a dinner to the Glynn County men in military service who
aré on leave in Brunswick during the Christmas Holidays, with the understanding that
the City of Brunswick will pay the remaining half of the cost of the dinner. Unanimous-
ly adopted, '

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Abbott, to revise Section
3 of the Ordinance regulating Bagatelle Tables in Glynn County as follows:-

SECTION 3 REVISED

An annual license fee of $10,00 shall be levied for each and every
machine operated, on proper application by a duly licensed operator
of an amusement place. Such licenses may be transferred from one
table to another when and as replacements and repairs are made, pro-
vided no transfer of license will be permitted from one location to
another location. Charge for licenses, in every case, shall be made
for the full year, Unanimously adopted, :

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Ratcliffe, to request
the American Legion to dedicate the Flag Pole recently installed at the County Casino
on St, Simons Island, Unanimously adopted.

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Harley, to express ap-
proval of the proposed change in legislation passed at the last session 6f the GENERAL
ASSEMBLY permitting tax collectors throughout the State to receive as additional com=-
pensation of 10% commission on all taxes collected over and above 90% of the tax di-
gest; the proposed change being for the purpose of eliminating such additional com=-
pensation, Unanimously adopted,

Moved by Commlissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Abbott, to approve the
proposal of the Board of Commissioners of Bibb County regarding enactment of legis-
lation for fixing license fees for various types of businesses located outside the
corporate limits of Municipalities., Unanimously adopted.

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Ratcliffe, to authorize
execution of Quit Claim Deed to Lot #86 Windsor Park to John L. Nowell in view of
loss of original Deed to Secure Debt together with cancellation, said indebtedness
having been paid in full February 7, 1939. Unanimously adopted,

Moved by Commissioner Royal, seconded by Commissioner Abbott, to authorize
advertisement of sale of Urbana Lots 251 and 252 based on offer of A, R, Fain in the
amount of $325,00 for such lots, Unanimously adopted.

The following Reports from J, M. Exley, Tax Commissioner, were ordered spread
on the Minutes:-

OFFICE OF TAX COMMISSIONILR
OF GLYNN COUNTY, GLEORGIA,
TAXES FOR YEARS 1932 THRU 1939.

Brunswick, Ga,, Nov, 15, 1940,
- TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF ROADS AND REVENUE, GLYNN COUNTY, GEORGIA. |

Gentlemen:-

) I submit to you below statement of taxes collected by me for Glynn County,
for the period ending November 15, 1940,

Collected since last report (on Digest) $ 1810,72
Collected since last report (Penalty) 1.00
Collected since last report (Sinking Fund) 8.40
Collected since last report (Cost) 18,00
Collected since last report (Interest) 144,20

Total amount collected since last report $ 1982,32

Commissions 24,00

Total amount due County $ 2006.32

3/8 Mills-l4gg.§8

CREDIT Bof Ed,
Paid County Depository (on Digest)

Paid County Depository (Penalty) 1,00
Paid County Depository (Sinking Fund) 8.40
Paid County Depository (Costs) 18,00
Paid County Depository (Interest) 144.20
Paid County Depository (Commissions) 24,00
Payable Treas, Bof Ed.-3/8 Mills § 32.56 "

Payable Treas, B of Ed. 534,83 367,39

Paid 11/15/40 Voucher #57190




333

Total amount paid County $ 1996.11
Comm. due J, M, Exley- State 10.21
$ 2006.32

Very respectfully,
J. M, Exley, Tax Commissioner, Glynn County, Georgia.
Il Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 15 day of November 1940

Edwin W, Dart :
Ordinary Glynn County, Georgia

TAXES FOR YEAR 1940, ' ' ‘
Brunswick, Ga, Nov, 15, 1940,

Collected since last report (on Digest) ‘ $  4054,63
. Collected since last report (not on Digest) 78.54
Collected since last report (Penalty) _ 64,30
Collected since last report (Sinking Fund) 495,13
Collected since last report (Cost) 3.50
Collected since last report (Interest) 1.04
Collected since last report (Intangibles) 3.26
Total amount collected since last report$4700,40
Commissions State, B,of Ed., City 70,04
Total amount due County $4770.44
CREDIT
3/8 Mills due B, of Ed, & 3565,72
| , 78,66
Paid County Depository (on Digest) 3487,06
Paid County Depository (Penalty) 64,30
Paid County Depository (Sinking Fund) 495,13
Paid County Depository (Costs) 3.50
Paid County Depository (Interest) 1.04
Paid County Depository (Intangibles) 3.26
Paid County Depository (Commissions) 70,04
Payable Treas. B, of Ed.- 3/8 Mills 78,66
Payable Treas, B, of Ed, 567,45 646,11
l Paid 11/15/40 Voucher #57190
Total amount paid County : $4770,44

Very respectfully,

J. M, Exley, Tax Commissioner, Glynn County, Ga.
Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 15 day of November 1940,

Edwin W, Dart, '
Ordinary, Glynn County, Ga,

= TAZLES FOR YEARS 1932 thru 1939,
Brunswick, Ga, Nov, 30, 1940,
Collected since last report (on Digest) & 492,52
Collected since last report (Sinking Fund) 35,64
Collected since last report (Cost) 16,50
Collected since last report (Interest) 39.48
Total amount collected since last report $ 584,14
Cormissions 0,32
Total amount due County $ 589,46
' CREDIT 438,056
3/8 ¥11l to Board of Education 9,66
Paid County Depository (on Digest) $ 428,39
Paid County Depository (Sinking Fund) 35,64
Paid County Depository (Costs) 16,50
Paid County Depository (Interest) 39.48
Paid County Depository (Commissions) 5,32
3/8 Mills- Board of Education $ 9.66
Payable Treas, B, of Ed, 54,47 64,13
(Paid 12/2/40 Voucher #57222) -
Total amount paid County ' $ 588,29
Total to J, M., Exley- State Comm, 1,17
$ 589,46

Very respectfully,

J. M. Exley, Tax Commissioner, Glynn County, Georgia
Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 30 day of November 1940,

M., E, Owens
(Notarial Seal)




334

f TAXES FOR YEAR 1940, , B
Brunswick, Ga, Nov, 30, 1940,
Collected since last report (on Digest) $ 9563,76
Collected since last report (not on Digest) 70,75
Collected since last report EPenalty) 83.52
Collected since last report (Sinking Fund) 985,80
Collected since last report ECost) 16,00
Collected since last report \Interest) .56
Collected since last report ‘Intangibles) 220,91
Total amount collected since last report $ 10,941.30
Commissions St,, Board of Ed, & City 151,13
Total amount due County $ 11,092.43
CREDIT
$ 8953.63
3/8 Mills to Board of Education _197.51
Paid County Depository (on Digest) $ 8756,12
Paid County Depository (Penalty) 83.52
Paid County Depository (Sinking Fund) 985.80
Paid County Depository (Costs) 16,00
Paid County Depository (Interest) .56
Paid County Depository éIntangibles) 220,91
Paid County Depository (Commissions) 151.13

3/8 Mills- Board of Education $ 197.51
Payasble Treas, B, of Ed, 680,88 878,39
(Paid 12/2/40 Voucher #57222) - -

Total amount paid County, $ 11,092.43

Very respectfully,

J. M. Exley, Tax Commissioner, Glynn County, Georglsa,
Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 30 days of November 1940,

M, E, Owens
(Notarisl Seal)

Board adjourned,

g =

heer-Director,




